



HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Conforming Amendments proposed by Representative Alario to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 27 by Senator Dupre (Duplicate of House Bill No. 139)

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "Sections" insert "10(D)(2)(e)," and after "10.2" insert a comma ","

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 8, after "revenues;" delete "and to specify an election" and insert "to provide"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, delete line 9 in its entirety and insert "proposed amendment to the electors; and
7 to provide for related matters."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 13, after "Sections" insert "10(D)(2)(e)," and after "10.2" insert a comma ","

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 1, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:

12 "§10. Expenditure of State Funds

13 Section 10.

14 * * *

15 (D) Appropriations.

16 * * *

17 (2) Except as otherwise provided in this constitution, the appropriation or
18 allocation of any money designated in the official forecast as nonrecurring shall be
19 made only for the following purposes:

20 * * *

21 (e) Providing for allocation or appropriation for deposit into the ~~Wetlands~~
22 ~~Conservation~~ Coastal Protection and Restoration Fund established in Article VII,
23 Section 10.2 of this constitution.

24 * * **

25 AMENDMENT NO. 6

26 On page 1, line 16, delete "Effective July 1, 1990, there" and insert "There"

CODING: Words in ~~struck through~~ type are deletions from existing law; words underscored are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 7

2 On page 4, line 2, delete "protection, including" and insert "wetlands,"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 8

4 On page 4, delete lines 7 and 8 in their entirety

5 AMENDMENT NO. 9

6 On page 5, line 13, after "ballot" delete the remainder of the line and insert "on November
7 7, 2006."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 10

9 On page 5, line 24, delete "relative to" and delete line 25 in its entirety and on line 26, delete
10 "deposits required by the constitution," and insert "that"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 11

12 On page 5, line 28, delete "by the treasurer"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 12

14 On page 6, line 3, after "Sections" insert "10(D)(2)(e)," and after "10.2" insert a comma ","